TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Equities Inc		04/23/2001	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Quest Corp.	
Street Address:	220 W. Carmel Drive	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514369	PAIN BUST R ULTRA
Registration Number:	2111841	PAIN BUST R II
Registration Number:	2108547	PAIN BUST RI
Serial Number:	74061505	PAIN BUST.R 11

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jtragesser@locke.com
Correspondent Name: Joel E. Tragesser
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 44961

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46244-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5750.29538	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Tragesser, Attorney of Record	
Signature:	/Joel E. Tragesser/	

900098413 REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0381

Date:	02/06/2008
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=Continenal Quest SOS docs#page1.tif source=Continenal Quest SOS docs#page2.tif	
cource=Continenal Quest SOS docs#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0382

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

CONTINENTAL EQUITIES INC

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

CONTINENTAL QUEST CORP.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, April 25, 2001.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, April 25, 2001.

Sue ann Hillay

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

194406-068 / 2001042691239

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0383



ECRETARY OF STATE (CORPORATIONS DIVISION 302 W. Washington St. Rm. 2018 Indianapole, IN 46204 Telephone. (317) 232-6578

INSTRUCTIONS: Use 8 1/2" x 11" while paper for inserts.

Present original and two copies to address in upper right hand comer of this Please TYPS or PRINT.

NU SECHITAFT Indiana Code 23-1-38-1 et seq

	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF:		
Name of Corporation Continental Equities, Inc.	ALTIMEES OF INOU	Date of incorporation February 26, 1964	
The undersigned officers of the above referenced Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") existing pursuant to the provisions of (indicate appropriate acr) Indiana Business Corporation Law Indiana Professional Corporation Act of 1983 as smended (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating amendment of certain provisions of the Atticles of Incorporation, certify the following facts:			
	ARTICLE I Am		
The exact text of Article(s) Articles		of the	
(NOTE: if amending the name of o	corporation, write Article "I" in space	above and write "The name of the Corporation is	
The name of the Corporation is C	ontinental Quest Corp.		
ARTICLE II			
Date of each smendment's adoption: April 23, 2001			

(Continued on the reverse side)

			of Adoption and Vote	
M	erk applicable quires sharef	e section: NOTE - Only in limited situations does Indiana law rolder approval, Section 2 must be marked and either A or E	permit an Amendment without shareholder approval. Because a name change completed.	
	SECTION 1 This amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors or incorporators and shareholder action was not required.			
22)	SECTION 2	The shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in responsoriem was adopted by: (Shareholder approval may be A. Vote of such shareholders during a meeting called by the	•	
		Shares entitled to yote.]	
		Number of shares represented at the meeting.	1	
		Shares voted in favor.]	
		Shares voted against.		
		B. Unanimous written consent executed on April	23 2001 and signed by all shareholders entitled to vote	
		ARTICLE IV Compliand	e with Legal Requirements	
		ear of the adoption of the Articles of Amendment and the rovisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation, and the Act of the Act	te vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal compliance he By-Laws of the Corporation.	
	I hereby	verify, subject to the penalties of perjury, that the si	tatements contained herein are true, this 3 day	
Sign	ature of curren	officer or chairman of the board	Printed name of officer or chairman of the board	
	RY.	1000	8. Paul Auer	
	ature's title esident			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 02/06/2008